# Flagler Technical Institute



Fee Schedule 2015 - 2016

### **Priority Order**

- 1. Students who demonstrate skills at less than a fourth grade educational level and who are studying to achieve basic literacy; or students who demonstrate skills at or above 4<sup>th</sup> grade level but are at or below the 8<sup>th</sup> grade level and who are studying to achieve functional Literacy. (Effective July 2015)
- 2. Students who are earning credit required for a high school diploma or preparing for the test of General Education Development (GED)

(Effective July 2015)

3. Applied Academics (Effective July 2015)

Students who have high school diplomas and require specific improvements in academic or learning skills before pursuing post-secondary educational goals:

- a. To obtain or maintain employment or benefit from post-secondary education program, or
- b. To pursue degree-credit collegiate academic education or post-secondary vocational degree programs
- c. Career & Technical EducationalCertificates(Effective August 2015 Per DOE Letter)
- d. Continuing Workforce Education (CWE)

### **Fees and Local Effort**

Adult Basic Education \$90 Per Year (\$30 Per Term)

GED Preparatory Classes \$90 Per Year (\$30 Per Term)

Applied Academics \$90 Per Year (\$30 Per Term)

- c. Residents: \$2.92 Per Instructional Hour Non Residents: \$11.71 Per Instructional Hour \*or comply with state fees for Workforce Development Educational Programs.
- d. The fee for Continuing Workforce
  Education must be 100% of the
  expenditures \*or comply with state fees
  for Workforce Development Education
  Programs.

### 5. Career & Technical Education (CTE) Student Fees

Application Fee (Non-refundable)	\$35
Library Fee (Media Center)	\$15
Facilities/Equipment Use Fee	\$20
Student ID Fee	\$15
Student ID Replacement Fee	\$5
Standardized Testing Fee	\$15
Standardized Testing Fee (Non-student)	\$50 *\$35 waived if student enrolls in CTE Course in the same school
	year that they take the test
Student Parking Fee	\$5
Student Parking Replacement Fee	\$10
Graduation Fee (Non-refundable)	\$25
FDLE (3D Background) Check	\$35
FDLE (Level 2) Background Check	\$90
(Health Science Department)	
License/Certification Fee	Varies per program
Industry Certification/License Testing Fee	Varies per program
Program Certificate Replacement Fee	\$30-Certificate will be marked
	Replacement
Occupational Completion Point (OCP) Certificate	\$25 per each certificate
Liability Insurance Fee	\$20
Transcript Request Fee	\$10
	<ul> <li>Control of</li> </ul>

Repeaters Fee (For students who repeat the same course

after the third time)

Textbook Replacement Fee Varies
Textbook Rental Fee Varies

Lab Fees Varies per program/course

\$50

### 6. Adult General Education (AGE) Student Fees

Student ID Fee	\$15
Student ID Replacement Fee	\$5
Student Parking Fee	\$5
Student Parking Replacement Fee	\$10
Adult High School Diploma Replacement Fee	\$25
Transcript Request Fee	\$10
(First Diploma & Transcript Free)	

# **Priority Order**

7. Step Up Industries (Effective July 1, 2015)

# **Fees and Local Effort**

Transportation Fee \$20/week (\$2 each way)
Community Inclusion Program - \$150/month
(for participants not currently funded)

• A sliding fee schedule will take effect beginning September 1, 2015 for all participants who are not currently on the DD Medicaid Waiver. This schedule has been determined by using the Medicaid Waiver rate, times the amount of available days to attend, and divided into 12 equal monthly payments; therefore you will not be charged for any holidays or training days that the program is closed. Most students who are currently on the Medicaid Waiver "Wait List" will receive some temporary funding assistance for three months provided by APD. All students will have the option to attend 3, 4 or 5 days a week at the following rate:

FEE SCHEDULE FOR ADULTS WITH DISABILITIES PROGRAM

Days Per Week	Monthly Fee Private Pay	Monthly Fee w/APD assistance	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri
3	\$287.00	\$100.60	*		*		*
4	\$382.00	\$195.60	*	*	*	*	
5	\$477.00	\$290.60	X	X	X	X	X

Choice of days for 3 or 4 days a week, will come on a first come, first serve basis.

### **Attachment**

# Workforce Education Tuition and Fees 2015-2016

The 2015 General Appropriations Act includes the following tuition and fees policies for 2015-2016.

Effective July 1, 2015, the following standard rates of tuition are in effect.

- For Career Certificates/Applied Technology Diplomas, \$2.33 per contact hour.
- For Adult General Education, a block tuition rate of \$45 per half year, or \$30 per term.

According to the workforce development fees statute, s. 1009.22(3), Florida Statues (F.S.), a district's tuition must be within five percent (above or below) of the standard tuition and out-of-state fee, if applicable. For career certification and applied technology diploma programs, students who are classified as non-residents for tuition purposes under s. 1009.21, F.S., have a required out-of-state fee in addition to the tuition.

The tables found on the next pages provide a summary of the charges allowed for the program areas of Postsecondary Adult Vocational (PSAV) Career Certificates, Applied Technology Diplomas (ATD), and Adult General Education (AGE). The summary includes ranges for tuition; out-of-state fees; and the optional fees for student financial aid, capital improvement, and technology. See the table on page 2 for the minimum and maximum tuition ranges for career certificate programs and page 3 for the minimum and maximum block tuition for adult general education.

For Career Certificate/Applied Technology Diplomas, student financial aid, capital improvement, and technology fees are discretionary and are, therefore, not required. However, it is important to note that if these fees are charged, the amount allowed to be charged varies. If student financial aid fees are charged, the highest amount allowed is ton percent of tuition (for residents) or ten percent of the sum of tuition and out-of-state fee (for nonresidents). Thus, the improvement or technology fees are charged, the highest amount allowed is five percent of tuition (for residents) or five percent of the sum of tuition of out-of-state fee (for nonresidents). Thus, the amount allowed to be charged for a capital improvement or technology fee is any percent up to five percent.